South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:53:03 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*3257 (Rat #0052, Act #0046 of 2005) General Bill, By Kirsh
Summary: Discharge certificate (DD Form 214)

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 30-15-15 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT A PERSON RETIRED OR DISCHARGED FROM THE ARMED SERVICES OF THE UNITED STATES WHO
HAS FILED HIS RELEASE OR DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE NOW KNOWN AS DD FORM 214 WITH THE CLERK OF
COURT OF ANY COUNTY OF THIS STATE FOR SAFEKEEPING OR OTHER PURPOSES MAY INVALIDATE THIS FILING
AND REMOVE IT FROM THE PUBLIC RECORDS PURSUANT TO SPECIFIED PROCEDURES. - ratified title

01/11/05
01/11/05
03/09/05
03/10/05
03/10/05
03/11/05
03/15/05
03/15/05
04/18/05
04/19/05
04/19/05
04/20/05
04/27/05
04/28/05
05/03/05
05/05/05
05/05/05
05/09/05

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-145

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-146

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6

Read second time HJ-18

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on General SJ-14

Committee report: Favorable with amendment General SJ-28
Amended SJ-36

Read second time SJ-36

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-19
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-104

Ratified R 52

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/03/05

Act No. 46

Page 1 of 1



