

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H'3257 (Rat #0052, Act #0046 of 2005) General Bill, By Kirsh

Summary: Discharge certificate (DD Form 214)

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 30-15-15 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON RETIRED OR DISCHARGED FROM THE ARMED SERVICES OF THE UNITED STATES WHO HAS FILED HIS RELEASE OR DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE NOW KNOWN AS DD FORM 214 WITH THE CLERK OF COURT OF ANY COUNTY OF THIS STATE FOR SAFEKEEPING OR OTHER PURPOSES MAY INVALIDATE THIS FILING AND REMOVE IT FROM THE PUBLIC RECORDS PURSUANT TO SPECIFIED PROCEDURES. - ratified title

01/11/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-145
01/11/05	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-146
03/09/05	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
03/10/05	House	Read second time HJ-18
03/10/05	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
03/11/05	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
03/15/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
03/15/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-14
04/18/05	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment General SJ-28
04/19/05	Senate	Amended SJ-36
04/19/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-36
04/20/05	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-19
04/27/05	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-104
04/28/05		Ratified R 52
05/03/05		Signed By Governor
05/05/05		Copies available
05/05/05		Effective date 05/03/05
05/09/05		Act No. 46